Lauren Chen, MD, Joins Duke Regional Hospital as Hospitalist

Delivering Compassionate Care and Expertise to the Durham Community



New York City, New York Sep 3, 2024 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Duke Regional Hospital is proud to announce the addition of Dr. Lauren Chen, to its esteemed team of healthcare professionals. As a hospitalist, Dr. Chen will provide exceptional inpatient care, furthering the hospital's commitment to delivering high-quality medical services to the Durham community, and reinforcing its reputation as one of North Carolina's best hospitals.

A distinguished graduate of The Ohio State University College of Medicine in 2020, Dr. Chen has already established herself as a leader in compassionate patient care. Her exemplary dedication to the medical field earned her a place in the prestigious Gold Humanism Honor Society, which recognizes medical students who demonstrate a commitment to humanistic care, professionalism, and leadership. This honor reflects her deep commitment to understanding and addressing the needs of her patients.

Following her medical education, Dr. Chen completed her residency at the J. Willis Hurst Internal Medicine Residency Program at Emory University School of Medicine from 2020 to 2023. During her residency, she honed her skills in internal medicine, gaining valuable experience in managing complex patient cases and further developing her clinical expertise.

Dr. Chen is board certified by the American Board of Internal Medicine, affirming her proficiency and knowledge in the field. She is also an active member of several professional organizations, including the American College of Physicians, the American Medical Association, and the Society of General Internal Medicine. These affiliations underscore her commitment to staying informed about the latest advancements in medical practice and enhancing her skills to provide the best care possible.

Dr. Chen's arrival comes at a crucial time as Duke Regional Hospital continues to expand its services and improve healthcare outcomes in the region. Her expertise and dedication will be invaluable in ensuring that patients receive the highest quality of care during their hospital stays.

Learn More about Dr. Lauren Chen:

Through her findatopdoc profile, https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/85022015-Lauren-Chen-Internist

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Lauren Chen, MD

See on IssueWire